

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.899 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.90 OF 2024

Crest Specialty Resins Pvt Ltd
through Chairman Ranjit Sen

.. Applicant/ Plaintiff

Versus

Global Clearance and Logistics
through Partners Darshit Jayeshbhai
Bhanushali and 9 Ors.

.. Respondents/
Defendants

...

Mr. Chetan Shah a/w Ms. Pankti Nishar i/b Jayesh Nishar for the
defendant no.4.

Mr. S Sen a/w M. Jaiswal i/b MLS Vani & Associates for the
Plaintiff.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 21st MARCH 2024

P.C:-

1 At the outset, the learned counsel for the plaintiff has
circulated the draft amendment for correctly describing
defendant no.9 A in the clause title of the plaint.

Apart from this, certain insertions are also sought in
paragraph 28 and paragraph 30 of the Plaint as indicated in the
draft amendment.

Since the amendment is sought at the pre-admission
stage, I see no hesitancy in granting the same. The amendment in
the plaint as well as in the Interim Application is permitted to be
carried out in terms of the draft amendment within period of one

week from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.

2 Issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 10, except respondent no.4, who is represented by learned counsel Mr. Chetan Shah, who also seek time to file response to the Interim Application, which seek distinct reliefs and specifically seeking a relief of disclosure.

Notice is made returnable on 22/04/2024.

The Notice shall be served by registered post, pre-paid for acknowledgment or by fax, speed-post or Courier with acknowledgment and also through personal service, including service via electronic mail.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)