

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.899 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 90 OF 2024

Creast Specialty Resins Pvt Ltd .. Applicant/Plaintiff
through Chairman Ranjit Sen

Versus

Global Clearance and Logistics .. Defendants
through Partners Darshit Jayeshbhai
Bhanushali and 9 ors

...

Mr.Sunip Sen a/w Mr.Manan Jaiswal i/b MLS Vani & Associates
for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr.Chetan Shah a/w Mr.Jayesh Nishar and Ms.Pankti Nishar i/b
Jayesh Nishar for Defendant no.4.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 22nd APRIL, 2024

P.C:-

1 The respondent no.4, Vipul Bhanushali is
represented through learned counsel Chetan Shah.

 The notices issued to respondent nos.1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8,
9 are returned back with a remark that ‘no person exist on the
given address’. It is difficult to comprehend what the noting
intend to convey. In any case assuming that the respondents are
not residing on the addresses stated, I deem it appropriate to
permit the unserved respondents to be served through substituted

mode of service, that is by paper publication in the widely circulated newspaper in the area, where the respondents were known to have been last resided. The date of the notice shall be indicated as 20/06/2024.

The respondent no.4 is at liberty to file his reply affidavit.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)