

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 899 OF 2024

In

SUITS 90 OF 2024

Crest Specialty Resins Private Limited Through...PETITIONER  
Chairman Ranjit Sen

V/S

Global Clearance And Logistcs Through PartnerRESPONDENT  
Darshit Jayeshbhai Bhanushali And 9 Ors.

Adv. NIyati Shah i/b MLS Vani & Associates for the Applicant  
/ Plaintiff.

Yuvraj A. Tajane for the Defendant No. 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 24/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

**( ASSOCIATE )**